
 

 

2024 OVER 35 BASKETBALL LEAGUE SCHEDULE 
 
Sun. Jan. 14  44 The Express      Vs. Dragons 51 
Preseason  49 Happy To Be Here     Vs. Injured Reserves 31 

70 Wally J. Staples     Vs. Hoosier Daddy 43 
  

Sun. Jan. 21  43 The Express      Vs. Happy To Be Here 67 
Preseason  40 Wally J. Staples      Vs. Dragons  52 

44 Injured Reserves     Vs. Hoosier Daddy 54 
  

Sun. Jan. 28  82 Happy To Be Here     Vs. Dragons 73 
Preseason  53 The Express      Vs. Hoosier Daddy  77 
    50 Wally J. Staples     Vs. Injured Reserves 40 
 

Start of Regular Season  
  

Sun. Feb. 4  48 Happy To Be Here    Vs. Hoosier Daddy 40 
    44 The Express     Vs. Wally J. Staples 53 
   74 Dragons      Vs. Injured Reserves 53 

   
Sun. Feb. 18  48 Dragons      Vs. Hoosier Daddy  49 

64 The Express     Vs. Injured Reserves 87 
34 Wally J. Staples     Vs. Happy To Be Here  65 
  

Sun. Feb. 25  38 The Express     Vs. Dragons 59 
   62 Happy To Be Here    Vs. Injured Reserves 50 
   36 Wally J. Staples     Vs. Hoosier Daddy 48 

 
Sun. Mar. 3  51 The Express     Vs. Happy To Be Here  64 

49 Injured Reserves     Vs. Hoosier Daddy 65 
48 Wally J. Staples     Vs. Dragons 47 
  

Sun. Mar. 10  50 Happy To Be Here    Vs. Dragons 55 
58 The Express     Vs. Hoosier Daddy 54 
66 Wally J. Staples     Vs. Injured Reserves 55 

 
Regular Season Standings  W L  
Happy To Be Here   4 1   
Hoosier Daddy   3 2  
Wally J. Staples Builders   3 2 
Dragons    3 2 
Injured Reserves   1 4 
The Express    1 4  

 
Playoffs 

  

Sun. Mar. 17  Game 1   62  #4 Dragons   Vs. #5 Injured Reserves  45 
   Game 2    55  #3 Wally J. Staples Builders Vs. #6 The Express  41 
 
Wed. Apr. 3  Game 3   54  #1 Happy To Be Here  Vs. #4 Dragons  75 
At HBS   Game 4    44  #2 Hoosier Daddy  Vs. #3 Wally J. Staples Builders  37 

  
Sun. Apr. 7  Game 5    00  #6 The Express     Vs. #1 Happy To Be Here  02(Forfeit) 

Game 6   66  #5 Injured Reserves    Vs. #3 Wally J. Staples Builders 70 
Game 7   59  #4 Dragons   Vs. #2 Hoosier Daddy 61(OT) 

 
Sun. Apr. 14  Game 8  84 #1 Happy To Be Here  Vs. #3 Wally J. Staples Builders  66 

Game 9   02 #1 Happy To Be Here  Vs. #4 Dragons  00 (Forfeit) 
 
Sun. Apr. 21  Game 10 44 #2 Hoosier Daddy   Vs. #1 Happy To Be Here 79 
Championship  Game 11 71 #1 Happy To Be Here  Vs. #2 Hoosier Daddy 58 
 


